the data breakdown for the denomination, where multiple points of data have been collected 
from the denominational statistics, Statistics Canada and Environics Research Group. This 
overview helps us to see the denomination as a whole, using data that is available to us. 
There are 1898 (one thousand eight hundred and ninety-eight) pastoral charges as created 
in Dynamics, and this data helps us to see the average picture of the denomination. The 
data was not surprising as it reflects what we have been experiencing in our own regions 
and pastoral charges. 

Grace and  GRACE AND LUNCH